Temposonics®
Magnetostrictive, Absolute, Non-contact
Linear-Position Sensors
MH-Series Mobile Hydraulic
in-Cylinder Sensor
Model MH PWM Output
Data Sheet
Document Part Number

  system fulfills a ingress rating of IP69K.
MTS Sensors 6
MH-Series Model MH ordering information
Use the table below to configure your sensor part number.
Model MH Rod-Style Sensor
Ordering Information
M H M 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
SENSOR MODEL = M H 1-2
MH = Rod-style with pressure fit flange housing 48 mm (1.88 in.) dia.
SENSOR STYLES = 3
C = Rod-style 10 mm (0.39 in.) dia.
damping zone 63.5 mm (2.49 in.)
F = Rod-style 7 mm (0.27 in.) dia.
   reduced damping zone 36.5 mm (1.44 in.)
D = Rod-style 7 mm (0.27 in.) dia.
damping zone 63.5 mm (2.49 in.)
E = Rod-style 10 mm (0.39 in.) dia.
reduced damping zone 36.5 mm (1.44 in.)
STROKE LENGTH (ORDER LENGTH) = M 4-8
— — — —   M = Millimeters
50 to 2500 mm (in 5 mm increments)
CONNECTION TYPE = 9-12
N _ _ _ = Wire exit
Integral 'single wires', Each conductor: 0.5 mm2 (20 AWG)
Termination type:
N _ _ A = Pigtail (stripped conductors) no termination
N _ _ E = 4 single wires, M12x1 IP69K, 4 pin (pin assignment 2-3-4)
N _ _ G = 4 single wires, M12x1 IP69K, 4 pin (pin assignment 1-3-4)
N _ _ H = 4 single wires, M12x1 IP69K, 4 pin (pin assignment 1-3-2)
Wire length:
06 = 60 mm (2.36 in.) min. wire length
25 = 250 mm (9.84 in.) max. wire length
Cable exit:
T _ _ 4 conductor / cable; integral PUR cable, pigtailed, 4 cables, shielded. Cable length ( first digit x 1m., second digit x 0.1 m.)
10 = 1.0 m length (standard all other lengths require minimum order quantities; 0.5 m min. to 9.9 max.: 0.1 m increments).
Termination type:
A = Pigtail (stripped conductors) for wire termination, contact factory.
INPUT VOLTAGE = 3 13
3 = +12/24 Vdc
OUTPUT = 14-16
P _ _ = PWM
15 digit span range
A = 5 to 95% D = 20 to 80%
B = 10 to 90% E = 25 to 75%
C = 15 to 85%
16 digit Frequency
A = 50 Hz E = 250 Hz
B = 60 Hz F = 400 Hz
C = 100 Hz G = 500 Hz
D = 200 Hz X = Not defined
POLARITY AND FAILURE OUTPUT OPTION = 17-18
17 digit - Output polarity (Default 1)
1 = See page 7 diagram 2 = See page 7 diagram 3 = See page 7 diagram 4 = See page 7 diagram
18 digit - Failure output (Default H)
H = Output high L = Output low M = Square wave
MTS Sensors
7
Model MH Rod-Style Sensor
Ordering Information, Signal Diagrams
Signal diagrams
Polarity and failure output options to complete order form digits 17 and 18 are listed below.
L = Output goes low (0 Vdc)
M = Output is a square wave, 50% duty
       cycle at 1/2 PWM frequency (Digit 15)
H = Output goes high (5 Vdc, default condition)
Digit 18 - Failure output (Default = H)
Enter one of the options below for digit 18 to describe the action taken if the sensor stops reading the magnet: